
srx'
IIRH}III-

uq 
1mAF RURAL HousrNG &

D c
tnl

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SATE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI AC-1, 2OO2The Borrowers / co-Eorrowers / Guarantors are hereby notify to pay the sum as mentioned in the demand notice along with up to date interest and

il:flr"#:ff' 
before the date of e-auction, faitins which,r,r" pLp*v *iir oe auctioneo / sotJ i;J;";;;;;;r, if any, wlr be recovered with

ror further detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link hftps://sodqesi.ouctiontiget.net alsoavailabte at .r A5 RURAL HOUSTNG& MoRTGAGE FTNANCE LTD. website i.e. ,np s://www.nrhmlt.co.io/sorfi-e{iotices.trtrl't,

Place: Ahmedabad

Oate:27/06/2024

.4{45 RURAL HO FINANCE LTD.

B

Begd. Office :

4th Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h. patang Hotel,
Ashram Fload, Ahmedabad - 3gOOOg.

CIN : U74900GJ2OO7PLCO51383

@ +91 (O) 079 4110 6500 / 733

@ www.mrhmfl-co in

:.1 mrhmfl@mas.co.in

REGISTER€D OFFICE:4ft FI.OOR, NARAYAN CHAMEERS, B/H. PATANG HOTEL,
ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEOABAO - 380 OO9.

RURAL HOUSIN6 & MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD.

TT, MOBtTE NO.97141 99018.CONTACT PERSON: MR. BHARAT J.8HA

,,A5

E ct nio Sa Not ice eth m m ova ebt Assets the IJSec izationrit a Recd o ostrUcti n ol the nc a Assets a d Secuofnt ree sl ity020 re2Act, d th isorov R leu 6p o the8( tiSecu nte restty R u les. rebhe ton hv e bu c n tanepa d n gert cu n theto Bopa a dn aGur(s a torn 5 ha the bel desc tibed mmova leb ro mop rtype cha hngaged erged Secu dre rec itordR n OUH n M& o Fi na cn e eTh srtgaBe tcavph oo5sessi ofn hip hc ah nbee keta n eth ua h Izo deby office of Ru aH ,fl4}o Mo& F a cen Lng rtga td nge he nIoa ntAccou N 2036 hit a ri 5ato lecht 5ahe ome ts Whot t5As15, Where dndis, WhdtevetThe is Recoufse Eosis fo rea a oti on co m s du e

2. TOTAI DUE + INTEREST

1. BORROWER/S & GUARANTOR/S NAME & ADORESS

NO. FOR DEPOSITING EMO

1. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

OTHER AMOUNT2.

HAVING ADDRESS AT: PRoPERTY No 313,AT&Po.
CHAMPLANAR,TA.HIMMATNAGAR, DIST.SABARKANTH4GU,IARAT.
383001.

2. RAMNI MAGANJI MAKVANA (CO"APPI.ICANT)
HAVING ADDRESS AT: pROpERTy NO 313,AT&PO.
CHAMPLANAR,TA.HIMMATNAGAR, DIST.SABARKANTHA,GUJARAT.
383001.

3, EHIKHABHAI KISHORBHAI PATEI. (GUARANIOR}
HAVING ADDRESS AT: AT & pO.VAVDt CHAMpLANAR,TA.
H IMATNAGA R, DIST, SABAR(ANIHA,G UJARAT . 383001.

4.AMOUNT Rs.4,66,644.00/- AS pER DEMAND NOTTCE DATED
17/06/2019 + TNTEREST TtLL THE DATE OF REALTZATTON AND COST,
CHARGES AND OTHER EXPENSES.

H RAMSINH MAKWANA (APPTICANT)1. OtLtPStN

PANCHAYAT PROPERTY NO.313 ADMEAsURING 81.22 SQ.MTRS.&
CONSTRUCTION THEREON,SITUATED AT GAMTAL LAND OF VILLAGE,
CHAMPALNAR,TA.HIMMATNAGAR, IN THE RGISTRATION DISTRICT & 5UB
DISTRICT OF SAEARKANTHA-383OO1,GUJARAT

L OF THE PROPERTY BEARING GRAM

2. ACCOUNT NO.

BANK NAME
rFSC CODE

MICR CODE

BRANCH NAME

30807947776
SIATE BANK OF INDIA
s8rN0002628
380002006
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad.

ALL THAT PIECE ANO PARCE

2. LAST DATE OF SUEMISSION OF EMD
3. DATE & TIME OF THE P ROPERTY INSPECTION

1. OATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION
1. RESERVE PRICE

2. EMD OF THE PROPERTY

I.URTHER EXIENSION OF 5 MINUTES

2) rAST DATE OF SUSMtSStON OF EMD WtrH KyCSt/0712024
- TILL 05:00 PM

3) DATE OF tNSpECTtON: ON 29/07 /2024 _ BETWEEN 1O:OOAM IO
05:00 PM IST

1) E-AUCTION DATE: O7/08l2024 11:00 AM TO 01:00 pM wtTH

Rs.8,64,000/- (RUpEES EtG HT LAKHS StXTy FOU R THOUSAN D ONLy)

2. EMD AMOUNT (IN INR):
RS.86,400/- (RUpEES ETGHT 5tX THOUSANO FOUR HUNDRED ONLy)

1. RESERVE PRTCE (tN tNR):

Greot
Ploce
To
Work

MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD.

AppENOtX- tV-A ISEE pROV|SO TO RUtE 8 (5)]
SATE NOTICE FOR SAI.E OF IMMOVABTE PROPERTIES

le of under
Enforcementto 2002.(Enforcement) Notice is

to
Ltd.

without



,$ # %'" 
^{ltA-S RURAL HOUSING &

,'M'=ffihepropertiesputuponAUction,andobtainnecessaryinformationregardin8
charges, encumbrances. The purchaser shall make his own enquiry and ascertain the additional charges, encumbrances and any third party
interests and satisfy himself / herself/ itself in all aspects thereto. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity dues and any other dues,if anv, attached to the propertv should be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder(s) / prospective purchaser(s). The bidde(s) /prospective purchaser(s) are requested, in their own interest, to satisfy himself / herself / itseli wittr regara to the above and the otherrelevant detairs pertaining to the above mentioned property / properties, before submitting the bids.

Terms Conditions of Online Tender / Auction:-

1)

2)

3)

4)

The auction sale shall be "online e-auction" bidding through website hftps://sorfoest,ductiontiger.net on the dates as mentioned inthe table above with further Extension of S Minutes.

The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login lD and password welt in advance, which is
mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider M/s. E-Procurement rechnologies Ltd. (Auction Tlger) ahmedabad (contact
Person: Mr. Ram Sharma, Cell No,SOOOO 23297, Email: ramprasad@auctointiger.net, Email: support@aucti-on ger,net). please notethat, Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from their registered mobile number only.
The intending purchaser / bidder is required to submlt amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMo) by way of Demand oraft/pAy
oRDER drawn on any nationalized or scheduled commercial Bank in favor of "Ju3;tr RURAT- xoustnc a MSRTGAGE F;NAN6E t-TD.,,
PAYABIE AT PAR / AHMEDABAD or NEFT / RTG5 in the account of "1$A, RuRAt HoustNG & MoRTGAGE F;NANSE LTD..,; AccouNTNo'3080794'175; EANK NAME: srATE EANN oF INDIA; trsc cooei sstNooo2628; MtcR coDE:380002006, BRAN6H: Ashram Road,
Ahrtedabad; on or before date and time mentioned above. (Please refer to th€ details mentioned in table above) and register their
name at h*ps://sorfoesi,ouctiontlger.net and get user lD and password free of cost and get training on 

"-auction 
from the serviceprovider. After their Registration on the web-site, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to 

-g"t 
tn" copies ofthe followingdocumcnts submit {1. copv of the NEFr / RTGS challan / DD ,opy / p.y orderj 2. copy of pAN card Ind 3. copy of proof of address(Passport, Driving License, voter's l-card or Aadhar card, Ration caid, tlectricity Bill, Telephone Bill, Registered Leave License

Agreement)) on the website before or by the last date of submission of the EMD(s) as mentioned in the table above and also submit
hard copy thereof at the Branch mentioned hereinabove.

Bid must be accompanied with EM D (Equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price) by way of Demand Draft / pay order in favour of ,.JI.A'
RURAT HouslNG & MoRTGAGE FINANCE LTo.' PAYABLE AT PAR / AHMEDABAD or NEFT / RTGs in the account of "Jm.A, RURAT HoustNG& MoRTGAGE FINANCE LTD'"; AccouNT No.30807941176; BANK NAME: STATE BAN( oF tNotA; tFsc coDE: sBtNooo2628; MtcR coDE:380002005; BRANCH: Ashram Road, Ahmedabad on or before date and time mentioned above,
Bids that are not filled up or Bids received beyond last date will be considered as invalid Bid and shall be summarily rejected. Nointerest shall be paid on the EMo. once the bid is submitted by the Bidder, same cannot be withdrawn. tf the bidder does notparticipate in the bid process, EMD deposited by the Bidder shall be forfeited without further recourse. However, EMD deposited bythe unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded without interest.

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price along with increment value of Rs.1,ooo/- (Rupees one Thousand only)and the bidder shall further improve their offer in multiple of Rs.1,ooo/- (Rupees one Thousand only). The property shall not be soldbelow the Reserve price set by the Authorized Officer.

The successful bidder is required to deposit 25% of the sale price {inclusive of EMD) immediately but not later than next working daybv Demand Draft drawn in favour of "8A, RURAT HousrNG & MoRTGAGE F|NANCE LTD., pAyABtE AT pAR / AHMEDAEAD or NEFT /RTGS in the account of "8.A, RURAT t{ousrNc & MoRTGAGE FTNANCE LTD.,,; AccouNT No.30807941r7G, BAN* NAME. srATE BANK oFINDIA; lFsc coDE: 581N0002628; MlcR coDE:380002006; BRANcH: Ashram Road, Ahmedabad and the balance amou nt of sale price shallbe paid by the successful bidder within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the company. The EMD as well as sale price
paid by the interested bidders shall carry no interest. The deposit of EMD or 70% of sale price, whatever may be the case shall beforfeited by the company, if the successful bidder fails to adhere to terms of sale or .omrits any jer"uli,
on compliance of terms of sale, Authorized officer shall issue'sale certificate" in favour of highest bidder. All the expenses related tostamp duty, registration charges, conveyance, TDS etc. to be borne by the purchaser.

s)

6)

7)

8)

9) Company does not take any responsibility to procure permission / NOC from any auth ority or under any other law in force in respect ofproperty offered or any other dues i.e. outstanding water / electricity dues, property tax or other charges, if any.
10) The successful bldder shall bear all expenses includi ng pending dues of any Development Author ity, if any / taxes / utitity bilts etc. tothe Municipal Corporation or any other authority / a8ency and fees payable for stamp duty / registrationthe Sale Certificate

Flegd. Otfice :

4th Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h. patang Hotel,
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 38OOO9.

CIN : U74900GJ2q!7PLCUi1 38:t

@ +91 (O) 079

@ www.mrhmfl.co.in

Greot
Ploca
To
Work

s Mof

I]]l mrhmll@mas.co.in

ation of



i h"x, ^JnA.s RURAL HousrNG &

,,Y,"*ffidiscretiontoacceptorrejectanyoralltheoffers/bidsoradjourn/canceIthe
sale without assigning any reason or modify any terms of sale without any prior notice. The immovable property shall be sold to the
hiShest bidder. However, the Authorized officer reserves the absolute discretion to allow inter-se bidding, if deemed necessary.

12) To the best of its knowledge and information, the company is not aware of any encumbrances on the property to be sold except ofthe
company. However, interested bidders should make their own assessment of the property to their satisfaction. The Compiny does
not in any way guarantee or makes any representation with regard to the fitness / title of the aforesaid property. For any other
information, the Authorized officer shall not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, property tax or any other dues to
the Government or anybody in respect of the aforesaid property.

13) Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the loan documents on the amount outstanding in the notice and incidental
expenses, costs, etc. is due and payable till its actual realization.

14) The notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Mortgago(s) to remain present personally at the time of sale and they can bring the
intending buyer / purchasers for purchasing the immovable property as described hereinabove, as per the particulars of the Terms and
conditions of sale.

15) online E-auction participation is mandatory in the auction process by making application in prescribed format which is available along-
with the off€r / tender document on the website. Bidders are advised to go through the website ,rttpj ://sorfoesi,ouatontlger,net lir
detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceedings. online
bidding will take place at web-site of organization as mentioned hereinabove, and shall be sub.iect to the terms and conditions
contained in the tender document. The Tender Document and detailed Terms and conditions for the Auction may be downloaded
from the website https://sorfoesi.ouctiontigeLnet u the same may also be collected from the concerned Branch office of !flAFRural Housing & Mortgage Finance Ltd. A copy of the Bid Form along with the enclosure submitted online (also mentioning uia
Number) shall be handed over to the Authorized ofticer - Mr. Bharat J. Bhatt, Mobile No.97141 99018, at:fr.A, RURAT HoustNG &
MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD., ADDRESS : 4D' F[ooR, NARAYAN CHAMBERS, B/H. pATANG HorEL A5HRAM RoAD, AHMEDABAD - 3Bo
009 on or before date and time mentioned above. (Please refer to the details mentioned in table above).

16) The property shall be sold on "As is whot is Eosis','As is wherc is ldsls" ond Whotever There is without ony Recourse Bosls.
condition and the intending bidder should make discreet enquiries as regards encumbrance, charge and statutory outstanding on the
propertY of any authority besides the company's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title, extent, quality and quantity of
the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges and
encumbrances over the property or any other matter etc. will be entertained after submission of the online bid and at any stagethereafter' The company shall not be responsible for anything whatsoever including damages or eviction proceeding, etc. The
intendinc bidder shall indemnify the tenants as well as the company in this regard. Th" prrahrr", shall take necessary action for
eviction of tenant / settlement of tenant only in accordance with the Law, The company presses into service the principle of caveat
emptor.

17) This publication is also a '30' (Thirty) days' notice to the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantors of the above said loan account pursuant
to Rule 6(2), 8(6) and Rule 9 of security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, to discharge the liability in full and pay the dues asmentioned above along with upto date interest and expenses within 30 days from the date of this notice failing which the securedassetwill besold as pertheterms and conditions mentioned above. lncasethere is any discrepancy between the publications ofsalenotice in English and vernacular newspaper, then in such case the English newspaper will supersede the vernacular newspaper and itshall be considered as the final copy, thus removing the ambiguity. lf the borrower/ mortgagors pays the amount due to the company,in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped. ior further details and queiies, contact Authorired fficer of $.AiRURAL HOUSING & MORTGAGE FTNANCE !TD. - Mr. Bharat J. Bhatt, Mobfle No.97141 99018.

Place: Ahmedabad .4[.4' RURAr HOUSTNG INANCE tTD.

Datet 27106/2024
Au

U

tt

Regd. Otf ice :

4th Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h. patang Hotel,
Ashram Fload, Ahmedabad - 38OOO9.

CII{ : U749d!GJ2007PLCO5 t383

6 +91 (O) 079 4110 6500 / 733
C www.mrhmfl.co.in

3 mrhmfl@mas.co.in

Greot
Ploce
To
Work


